All Placements by Dogs

Callname Dog's Name Owner(s)

Clubname Event# Date Stake Placement
Tru FC Absolute’s Breaking Cattails Pick Me Jayne Reinhart/Tracie Wilson
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club 2021460501 10/23/2021 Open 3rd
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467902 10/2/2021 Open 1st
Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club 2021696701 9/23/2021 Open 1st
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506406 9/19/2021 Amateur 3rd
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506406 9/18/2021 Open 3rd
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506405 6/19/2021 Open 3rd
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2020506403 5/8/2021 Open 2nd
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467901 4/10/2021 Open 2nd
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska 2021367001 3/27/2021 Open 1st
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368203 3/13/2021 Open 1st
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association 2021166701 3/6/2021 Open 2nd
Cheater  Absolute's Bad Habit Amelia Baxter

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414103 10/30/2021 Puppy 1st
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643207 10/16/2021 Puppy 2nd
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506406 9/18/2021 Puppy 1st

Rayne Absolute's Breaking Cattails Settle My Dust

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Maxx Absolute's Brutus Maximus
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association
Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021166702
2020506403
2021484602
2021367001
2021414102
2021414101
2021166701
2021643201

2021460501
2021367004
2021367004
2021166702
2021696702
2021506406
2021506405

Tracie Wilson & Jayne Reinhart

9/25/2021
5/8/2021
5/1/2021

3/27/2021

3/20/2021

3/19/2021
3/6/2021

2/27/2021

Bob Davis

10/23/2021
10/22/2021
10/21/2021
9/25/2021
9/24/2021
9/18/2021
6/19/2021

Open
Open
Open
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Amateur
Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Puppy

2nd
3rd
1st

2nd
4th
2nd
3rd
2nd

2nd
1st
3rd
3rd
4th
2nd
3rd
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North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

FC AFC Absolute's Raise The Stakes
Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Annie

Absolute's Sir Lancelot
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

Lance

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Cash Albert Lee's Petty Cash
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Gus AFC Apple Creeks Gus
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Rise Auroras Rise of Sirius
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Sky Aurora's Skyfall Warrior
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Millie Autumn Wing's Millie
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Rambler ~ Autumn Wing's Rambler

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Blaze Autumn's Blaze of J]-Mar
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Spaniel Association of Western New York

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2020506403
2021369602

2021696702

2021460501
2021367004
2021368305
2021369608
2021272214

2021366202
2021367001

2021614401

2021369801

2021166311
2021369801

2021462304

2020506403

2021369804
2021462304
2021369901
2021369901
2021366904
2021369801

5/8/2021
3/28/2021

Puppy
Puppy

4th
4th

Dan Murray/Mathias Bauer

9/24/2021 Open
Bob Davis
10/23/2021 Puppy
10/22/2021 Puppy
10/2/2021 Puppy
9/18/2021 Puppy
9/11/2021 Puppy
Randy Lambert/
10/9/2021 Open
3/27/2021 Amateur
Jeff Ramthun
4/3/2021 Amateur
Ted Lagala/
4/17/2021 Amateur
Ted Lagala
10/10/2021 Amateur
4/17/2021 Amateur
Bill Gillet
9/27/2021 Open

Dennis Duerr

5/8/2021

Open

James Schnupp

10/30/2021
9/27/2021
9/26/2021
9/25/2021
9/11/2021
4/17/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Amateur
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

2nd

2nd
4th
1st
3rd
1st

4th
4th

4th

1st

1st
4th

1st

1st

4th
2nd
3rd
4th
1st

2nd
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Stillwater Valley ESSC

Siq AFC BCR'S Pathway to Petra
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Ace AFC BCR's Ramblin Gamblin Man
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Rose BCR's Welcome To The Jungle
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Niamh Bean Sidhe's Niamh Sliabh JH
Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America

Baron FC Bears Paw Baron
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association
Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association, Inc.

Axel Ftch Belwind Badass
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Storm Big Meadow Bear Paw
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Green Valley Spaniel Club

Baron Big Meadow Black Baron
Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club

Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club

Cruz Big Meadow Cruzer

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021369001

2021414103
2021367001
2021368203
2021166701

2021414101
2021367401

2021414103

2021366607

2020506403
2021166701
2021368601
2020166437

2021166449
2021505805

2021369608
2021367301

2021368305
2021369608
2021272214
2021369201
2021369101

3/20/2021

Puppy

David Cowan Clayton

10/30/2021 Open
3/27/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open

3/6/2021 Open
Robert Clayton
3/18/2021 Open
1/21/2021 Open
Robert Clayton
10/30/2021 Amateur

3rd

2nd
2nd
4th
4th

4th
4th

3rd

Mary Lackey/Timothy Welling

10/16/2021

Sue Neville

5/9/2021
3/6/2021
1/23/2021
12/13/2020

Clay Earl

10/29/2021
9/19/2021

Puppy

Amateur
Open
Open

Nat. Amateur

Open
Open

1st

1st

3rd
4th
2nd

3rd
1st

Thomas Nichols/Daryl Roth

9/19/2021
3/14/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Thomas Nichols

10/3/2021
9/18/2021
9/12/2021
2/28/2021

2/6/2021

Amateur
Open
Open
Amateur

Open

Thomas Nichols

1st
3rd

4th
2nd
2nd
Ist
Ist
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Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

2021368305
2021369608
2021272214

Preacher AFC Birdflush's Outlaw Josey Wales JH

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Sister AFC Birdflush's Sportin' a Habit SH
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Euclid Field Trial Association

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Sazz Blackbrier Sazerac

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Cooper Blackbrier’s Charred Oak Barrel
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Emmie Blackbrier’s Emerald Isle Absolut
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

2021696701
2021449003
2021367401

2021442001
2021460501
2021367004
2021367204
2021643207
2021462303
2021506405
2021643201

2021369001

2021368703
2021369001
2021009007

2021368902

Mahttie AFC CAFC Blackbrier’'s Makers Mark Manhattan

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Lizzie Blackbrier’s Regal Crown Royal
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Belle FC Blackbrier's Belle Pepper
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368703
2021367401

2021368902

2021449003

10/2/2021 Open
9/18/2021 Open
9/12/2021 Open
Donna Young/Alan Young
9/23/2021 Open
9/11/2021 Open
1/22/2021 Amateur
Donna Young/Alan Young
11/6/2021 Open
10/23/2021 Amateur
10/22/2021 Amateur
10/19/2021 Open
10/16/2021 Open
9/25/2021 Open
6/20/2021 Amateur
2/27/2021 Amateur
Michael Pollack
3/21/2021 Amateur
Michael Pollack
10/3/2021 Amateur
3/21/2021 Amateur
3/7/2021 Amateur

4th
3rd
3rd

2nd
3rd
1st

4th
1st
4th
3rd
4th
4th
4th
3rd

2nd

3rd
4th
2nd

Michael Pollack/William Marenich

10/16/2021 Amateur
Michael Pollack
10/3/2021 Amateur
1/22/2021 Amateur
Michael Pollack
10/16/2021 Amateur

Dan Murray

9/11/2021

Open

4th

1st
3rd

3rd

1st
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Ryder Blackbrier’s Spellbound

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449003
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367801
Whitey Blackbrier's White Lightning

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713802
Abby Blackhawks Abby Gale

Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369003
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804
Ravenna Field Trial Club 2021415102
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366502
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369901
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366501
Ellie NAFC AFC Blackriver's Jezzebelle Miss Ellie SH
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643201
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association, Inc. 2020166437
Cash FC Blue River Flows Fast

Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club 2021369101
Josh Blue River’s Joshua

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368206
Jean FC AFC Blue River's California Sunrise

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369602
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club 2021369101
Porter Blue River's Proper Pint

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414103
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367802
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467902

Friday, November 19, 2021

Ryan Grauf

9/11/2021
4/17/2021

Josh Davis

2/5/2021

Dan Tuttle

11/6/2021
10/30/2021
10/23/2021
10/16/2021

10/2/2021

9/25/2021

3/6/2021

Amateur

Open

Open

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Tracey Wiese Sander

2/27/2021 Open
12/13/2020 Nat. Amateur
Cheri Wiley/Kent Wiley
2/28/2021 Amateur
2/6/2021 Open
Chuck Schone
10/10/2021 Amateur
Kent Wiley/Cheri Wiley
3/28/2021 Amateur
2/27/2021 Open
2/13/2021 Amateur
2/13/2021 Open
2/7/2021 Amateur

Dean Koehler

10/30/2021
10/23/2021
10/3/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

3rd
1st

2nd

1st
Ist
2nd
2nd
Ist
Ist
2nd

3rd
1st

2nd
2nd

3rd

4th
3rd
4th
3rd
3rd

3rd
2nd
4th
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Doc Blue Towers High Voltage

Ravenna Field Trial Club 2021415102
Bran Bran the Blessed High King of the Mighty Island
Utah Springer Spaniel Club 2021369403
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club 2021460501
Utah Springer Spaniel Club 2021369402
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368206
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association 2021166702
Pete Bravehearts Threepeat the Streak

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2021705305
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201
Bravo Bravissimo

Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368305

Tuukka
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Waylon
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club
Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Rigley AFC Breaking Cattails Rigley
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Charlie Bridgewater's Golden Ticket
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Sunny Bruisers Sunray Superstar

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Ash Brushfire

Friday, November 19, 2021

Breaking Cattails Break in the Storm

Breaking Cattails Just'a Good Ol' Boy

2021367802
2021460902

2021460903
2021506406
2021484602
2021367001

2021367801

2021614401
2021368901

2021366502

Phil Lincoln/Jennifer Lincoln

10/24/2021

Amateur

2nd

Alice Henriques/Brian Hanson

11/5/2021
10/23/2021
10/15/2021
10/10/2021

9/25/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Mike Leonetti

9/24/2021 Open
2/27/2021 Open
2/13/2021 Amateur
Robert Bullard
10/2/2021 Puppy

Joe Stallman

10/23/2021
10/8/2021

Ryan Grauf

10/9/2021
9/19/2021

5/1/2021
3/27/2021

Mike Draper

4/17/2021

Puppy
Puppy

Amateur
Amateur
Puppy
Puppy

Amateur

Pete Janovicz

4/3/2021
3/13/2021

Bob Barney

10/16/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Puppy

Gregory Evans

2nd
4th
1st
1st
1st

1st
4th
2nd

3rd

4th
1st

4th
4th
4th
1st

1st

2nd
2nd

3rd
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Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804
Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369001
Gus FC Cadiz Country's Courtman

Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club 2021510403
Rex AFC Carpe Avem - Rex

Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club 2021460003
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club 2021518001
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503
Hank FC AFC Cattails Lovesick Blues

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643207
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club 2021460902
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club 2021510403
Cc Cc Chase Line

Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369003
Ravenna Field Trial Club 2021415102
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369901
Knibbs FC AFC Cedar Lane Mr Knibbs JH MH

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449003
Abbie Cedar Lane’s Miss Abbie

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713802
Miley Chasin' Tules River Rock Dancer

Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367502
DJ Chasin’ Tules with High Amperage CGC SH

Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367502
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369608
Pip NFC FC AFC CAFC Coals Creek Practically Perfect
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804
Ravenna Field Trial Club 2021415102
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369801

Friday, November 19, 2021

10/31/2021
3/21/2021

Will Pick
10/1/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Amateur

1st
3rd

3rd

Peter Renwick/Kathleen Renwick

4/10/2021
3/14/2021
1/23/2021

Open

Amateur

Open

Amelia Baxter

10/16/2021
10/8/2021
9/30/2021

Open
Open
Open

Duane Menges

11/6/2021 Puppy
10/23/2021 Puppy
9/25/2021 Puppy
Todd & Kathy Allen
9/11/2021 Open
Josh Davis
2/5/2021 Open
Les Hegney
10/23/2021 Puppy
Christy Hilbert
10/23/2021 Puppy
9/18/2021 Puppy

Michael Elsasser

10/31/2021
10/24/2021
10/3/2021
4/17/2021

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Amateur

1st
4th
3rd

2nd
1st
4th

4th
3rd
2nd

2nd

1st

3rd

2nd
2nd

2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
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Sparky CNFC Coldwater’s Spark Will Fly
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Mattis AFC Coldwater's Law of Motion
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Fire Coldwater's On Fire
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Colt Coldwaters Peacemaker
Euclid Field Trial Association

Floyd Coldwaters Pretty Boy Floyd
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Roxy Coldwaters Roxy Music
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Annie

2021505804
2021367001
2021713801

2021009007

2021368902
2021368101

2021367203

2021009004

2021367802
2021467902
2021368101

FC AFC FTCH AFTCh Coldwaters Supernatural

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc 2021166449
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462304
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449001
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368203
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643201
Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368601
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367401
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367401
Jewel Coldwter's Dragonrider's Jewel

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois 2021274102
Pip FTW Cornermarsh Har Gill Lass of Breckmarsh
Valley Forge Field Trial Association 2021369502

Friday, November 19, 2021

Todd Allen
9/18/2021

3/27/2021
2/3/2021

Open
Open
Open

Barbara Granatir

3/7/2021

Amateur

4th
3rd
3rd

4th

Catherine Lewis/Dean Reinke

10/16/2021 Amateur
9/25/2021 Open
Mike Wintersteen
10/18/2021 Open
Tom Nabity
11/4/2021 Open
Peter Andersen
10/23/2021 Amateur
10/2/2021 Amateur
9/25/2021 Amateur

Jeanne Nabity

10/31/2021
9/28/2021
4/24/2021

4/2/2021
2/27/2021
1/24/2021
1/22/2021
1/21/2021

Jesse Sekey
10/30/2021

Paul Noyce
11/6/2021

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Open

Open

Open

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

3rd
3rd
1st

3rd
2nd
3rd
Ist

Ist

2nd
2nd
2nd

4th

3rd
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DJ FC Craney Hill Grouse on Glendye Richard Lindsay

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804 10/30/2021 Open 3rd
Euclid Field Trial Association 2021367203 10/18/2021 Open 3rd
Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club 2021660703 6/11/2021 Open 1st
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462305 5/15/2021 Open 2nd
Dessa Craney Hill Wandering Darlin Odessa Jeffrey Keller

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703 10/2/2021 Puppy 4th
Raylan Craney Hill’s Justified Raylan of Wise River Cathy Iversen

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643207 10/17/2021 Amateur 1st
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368206 10/10/2021 Amateur 2nd
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713801 2/4/2021 Puppy 3rd
Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368601 1/23/2021 Puppy Ist
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367401 1/22/2021 Puppy 1st
Ridley Crosswinds Camelot Redux Kevin And Elizabeth Battistoni
New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021368006 10/24/2021 Amateur 3rd
Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America 2021366607 10/16/2021 Open 2nd
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803 3/27/2021 Amateur 2nd
Riot NFC CNAFTCH FC AFC CAFTCH Crosswinds Comic Relief Betsey Battistoni

Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club 2021513503 9/19/2021 Amateur 1st
Robert Crosswinds Robert the Bruce Kevin And Elizabeth Battistoni
Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America 2021366607 10/16/2021 Open 3rd
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021367705 9/11/2021 Puppy 2nd
Pants Crosswinds Watch This Elizabeth Battistoni

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club 2021660703 6/13/2021 Amateur 3rd
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476804 5/23/2021 Amateur 2nd
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803 3/27/2021 Amateur 1st
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club 2021009007 3/6/2021 Open 1st
Cora Cutaways Hard to Coral Diane Schindler/

English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States 2021215302 10/23/2021 Amateur Ist
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614405 10/22/2021 Amateur 2nd
Morgan  FC Cutaways of Salmy's Morgan James Brueggemann
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Euclid Field Trial Association 2021367203 10/18/2021 Open 1st
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703 10/2/2021 Open 2nd
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369901 9/25/2021 Open 3rd
Valley Forge Field Trial Association 2021369501 3/20/2021 Open 2nd
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429504 2/27/2021 Open 3rd
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503 1/23/2021 Open 4th
Elsa FC AFC Cutaways Up North All The Time Elsa Brad Schindler

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369310 9/18/2021 Open 4th
Kate FC Dansmirth's Katlyn Marie Langhans

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet 2021368902 10/16/2021 Open 4th
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614401 4/2/2021 Open 2nd
Dexter Darktimber Born in Blood Jason Craig/Amelia Baxter
Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368601 1/23/2021 Puppy 2nd
Sam EFTCH Dawsonlee Karlos Jeffrey Miller

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369608 9/19/2021 Amateur 3rd
Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers 2021272214 9/11/2021 Amateur 3rd
Rook Ftch Deepfleet Defero Steve Bender

Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505805 9/19/2021 Open 2nd
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505804 9/18/2021 Open 1st
Bandit AFC Desperado Jesse James Rick Shively/Carol Shively

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association 2021166702 9/25/2021 Open 4th
Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club 2021696701 9/23/2021 Open 4th
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414102 3/20/2021 Amateur 2nd
Rosie Dizmar Rosie George Kittle

Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369003 11/6/2021 Open 4th
Euclid Field Trial Association 2021367203 10/18/2021 Amateur 1st
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366502 10/17/2021 Amateur 2nd
Boaz Doorcreek Boaz Chuck Nelson

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614405 10/22/2021 Amateur Ist
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643201 2/27/2021 Amateur 4th
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713802 2/5/2021 Amateur 1st

Friday, November 19, 2021
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Snap FC AFC Doorcreek Double Snap

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois 2021274102
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club 2021510403
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713802
Babe Doorcreek It's All About Me

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506405
Nick FC AFC Doorcreek Saint Nick

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club 2021460903
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2021506405
Dak Doorcreek Sodak

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois 2021274102
Oaklee Doorcreek's Khaleesi

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467901
Jones AFC Dr. Henry Jones, Jr. Beast

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club 2021368206
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414102
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414101
Tiger Dragon Rider Tiger

Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club 2021460501
Sage FC AFC Dragon Rider's Serendipity Sage

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021442001
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614405
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet 2021368901
Anna Drake Hill Anna SH

Ravenna Field Trial Club 2021415102
Valley Forge Field Trial Association 2021369501
Gabby Drake Hill Gabby Rose MH

Valley Forge Field Trial Association 2021369501

Friday, November 19, 2021

Adeline Schumacher

10/30/2021 Amateur
10/1/2021 Amateur
2/5/2021 Open
Chuck Nelson
10/2/2021 Open
6/20/2021 Amateur
Chuck Nelson
10/9/2021 Open
6/20/2021 Amateur
David Hucek
10/30/2021 Amateur
Greg & Deb Livingston
4/10/2021 Amateur

1st
4th
3rd

3rd
3rd

1st
2nd

3rd

1st

Rick Shively/Carol Shively

10/9/2021 Open
3/20/2021 Amateur
3/19/2021 Amateur
Christopher Wilkinson
10/23/2021 Open
Jesse Sekey
11/6/2021 Open
10/21/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open

William McFeely
10/24/2021

3/21/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Peter Murray

3/21/2021 Amateur

4th
1st
3rd

1st

2nd
2nd
1st

4th
3rd

2nd
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Keller FC Drake Hill Willem's Choice MH

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476805
Trey Drake Hill's Triple Threat

Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club 2021513503
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021367705
Zeke Duck Shack Zeke

Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368305
Zipper Eagle Brae's Carnival Ride

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021442001
Buster Eddie the Eagle

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club 2021696702
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414101
Ash AFC Eightwalks Ash

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614405
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713801
Chance Elm Creek's Take A Chance

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367802
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467902
Eva Eva of Oahe

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2020506403
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414102
Fargo FC AFC Fargo Lightning Star

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201
Blue FC AFC Hearthrock's BB's in the Puckerbrush
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021367705
Dudley FC Craney Hill Dalmore Dudley

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614402

Friday, November 19, 2021

Patrick Berry

8/29/2021 Amateur 2nd
William McFeely

9/18/2021 Puppy 2nd

9/11/2021 Puppy 1st

Rick Halvorson

10/3/2021 Amateur 2nd
Kim Naber
11/7/2021 Puppy 1st

Steven Hoostal
9/23/2021

3/19/2021

Amateur 1st

Amateur 2nd

Joseph Barnett
10/21/2021 Open 4th

2/4/2021 Amateur 2nd

Greg Livingston/Deborah Livingston

10/23/2021
10/3/2021

Puppy 1st
Puppy 2nd

Thomas Aufiero
5/9/2021
3/20/2021

Amateur 3rd

Amateur 3rd

Shelley McMinn/Brian McMinn

2/13/2021 Amateur 3rd
Vern Knapp
9/12/2021 Amateur 1st

Todd Agnew/Christina Power-agnew

9/12/2021 Open 2nd
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Taz Fin And Feather's Tazmanian Devil

Spaniel Association of Western New York 2021366904
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369801
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club 2021518001
Chester  Fivepost Chest of Gold MH

Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America 2021366607
Chief FC FlatWater Chief of Hearthrock MH

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska 2021367004
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association 2021166701
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643201
Jackson Fleetwood's Jack Daniel

Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367502
Utah Springer Spaniel Club 2021369402
Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club 2021368305
Caddis Free Living Caddisfly

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska 2021367004
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367401
Elle AFC From Wine Country Came A Belle Called Elle
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367502
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association 2021166702
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2021705304
Seth FC G & D Seth

Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club 2021369101
Smokey G & D's Butte Strong

Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301
Lucy G & D's I Love Lucy

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369602
Aggie G & D's My Aggravation

Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201

Friday, November 19, 2021

Linda Simpson

Charles Squillante
10/17/2021

10/21/2021

Gary Hanvey
10/23/2021

10/16/2021

Richard Krueger
10/21/2021

Eric Hammer
10/24/2021

Shawn Martin

Shawn Martin

Todd Fearon

Todd Fearon

3rd
3rd
3rd

1st

1st
3rd
2nd

4th
2nd
2nd

4th
1st

2nd
1st
3rd

2nd

2nd

2nd

4th
3rd
1st
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Brook FC AFC G&D's Autumn Brook
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club

Aaron Gadhar Gunna's Granddaddy's Gun
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

FC AFC Geordie Lad MH
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

Geordie

Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Zeke Golden Boy Zeke of Pine Shadows
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Finn Goodlife Finnegan of Farview
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

GoodLife Prairie
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Prairie

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Riley Goodlife Riley of Farview
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Jade Goshen Lighthouse Jadeite
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Grace FC Goshens Amazing Grace
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Dyna FC Goshen's Banjo

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021369101

2021614401
2021369001
2021368901

2021166311
2021369501

2021414102

2021367004
2021460903
2021166702
2021696702

2021476804
2021462305
2021368203

2021414103
2021460501
2021467902
2021367801

2021369311

2021369003

Todd Fearon

2/7/2021

Amateur

Roxanne Fegley

4/2/2021
3/20/2021
3/14/2021

Kathleen & Peter Renwick

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

10/10/2021 Amateur
3/21/2021 Amateur
John Landsburg
3/20/2021 Puppy

Skip Smith
10/22/2021 Puppy
10/10/2021 Puppy

9/25/2021 Puppy
9/23/2021 Puppy
Cristy Joy
5/22/2021 Puppy
5/15/2021 Puppy
4/2/2021 Puppy

Skip Smith
10/30/2021 Amateur
10/23/2021 Amateur

10/2/2021 Amateur

4/17/2021 Amateur
Mary Stibble

9/17/2021 Open

James Bowles/Kris Bowles

11/6/2021

Ann Stelzer/

Open

4th

1st
2nd
1st

4th
4th

3rd

3rd
4th
2nd
1st

1st
3rd
1st

Ist

4th
2nd
3rd

4th

3rd
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English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Clyde FC Goshens Right Turn
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Betsy Goshen's Stars and Stripes

English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Lad Goshen's Top Shelf
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Kai Grandpa Pop's Kipu Kai
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Fly Greenbriar Flyboy
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club

Griffin FC AFC Gristmill Griffin of Drake Hill
Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Jill Grouse Moor Jill
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Willow Grouse Ridge Dreamcatcher MH
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021215302
2021460903
2021460902
2021467902
2021369310
2021467901
2020442002

2021369003
2021369801
2021369001

2021215302
2021510403

2021368902
2021467901

2021414102

2021367502
2021368305

2021513503
2021367705
2021614401
2021369501
2021429503

2021368203

2021614405

10/23/2021
10/9/2021
10/8/2021
10/2/2021
9/18/2021
4/10/2021
11/7/2020

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

1st
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
2nd

James Bowles/Kris Bowles

11/6/2021
4/17/2021
3/20/2021

Open
Open
Open

Paul Hansen/

10/23/2021
9/30/2021

Bob Merrill

10/16/2021
4/10/2021

Joe Eischen

3/20/2021

Puppy
Puppy

Amateur

Amateur

Amateur

Janet Christensen

10/23/2021 Puppy
10/2/2021 Puppy
Patrick Berry
9/18/2021 Open
9/12/2021 Amateur
4/2/2021 Open
3/20/2021 Open
1/24/2021 Amateur

John Knowles

3/13/2021

Open

Michael Brittnacher

10/21/2021

Puppy

1st
1st
2nd

2nd
2nd

1st
3rd

4th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
4th
1st
4th

3rd

4th
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Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Jax AFC Gunflint's Jax of Windy Ridge
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club

Gus Gustav Wilhelm
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

Spaniel Association of Western New York

Adara FC Hardiaken's Adara
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Giga Harvest Hunters Skylar's Gigabyte
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Bart Harvest Moon's Black Bart
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Freddy
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Eden FC Harvest Moon's Overdrive
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Harvest Moon's Swift River
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

River

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368902
2021510403
2021369311
2021614402

2021366202
2021369602
2021368501

2021166311
2021366904

2021369502
2021009004
2021368703
2021369901
2021505803

2021614405

2021414101

NAFC Harvest Moon's Freddy of Ludlow

2021369003
2021366502

2021506406
2021614402
2021367801
2021414102

2021460902
2021506406

10/17/2021
9/30/2021
9/18/2021
9/12/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

John Stuart/Jayme Stuart

10/9/2021 Amateur
3/28/2021 Amateur
2/15/2021 Open
Richard Wilhelm
10/10/2021 Amateur
9/12/2021 Amateur
Mark Zebley
11/6/2021 Open
11/4/2021 Open
10/2/2021 Open
9/25/2021 Open
3/27/2021 Open

Katie Gorecki

10/22/2021

Amateur

Dean Koehler/Lori Koehler

3/19/2021

Dick Taylor

11/6/2021
10/16/2021

Richard Ree

9/19/2021
9/12/2021
4/17/2021
3/20/2021

Megan Bartsch/Derek Bartsch

10/8/2021
9/18/2021

Amateur

Open
Open

Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
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1st
Ist
2nd
1st

3rd
1st
2nd

3rd
4th

4th
1st
Ist
2nd
3rd

3rd

4th

2nd
1st

1st

4th
3rd
2nd

2nd
1st



Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Scout FC Harvest Moon's Upland Explorer

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association
Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Ace Hearthrock Ace High
New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America
Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club

Deeks Hearthrock Decoy
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

FC Hearthrock Desert Fox
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Rommel

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Woody Hearthrock Lethal Weapon
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

Jack Hearthrock Straight Up
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association, Inc.

Rio AFC Hearthrocks Rio Lobo
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Heidie Heidie Mae Rose
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

Boomer  Hellfires Dynamis MH

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021467901

2021166702
2021696702
2021506405

2021368006
2021366607
2021513503
2021367705

2021367502

2021476804
2021429504

2021009004
2021460501

2021368902
2021369310
2021369311
2020166437

2021449001

2021369502
2021166449

2020705301
2021369602

4/10/2021

John Alstad/Daniel Murray

9/25/2021
9/24/2021
6/19/2021

Amateur

Open
Open
Open

Charles Roberts

10/24/2021
10/17/2021
9/18/2021
9/12/2021

Amateur
Amateur
Open

Amateur

Janet Christensen

10/23/2021

Open

2nd

1st
3rd
1st

1st
3rd
4th
4th

3rd

Mike Wintersteen/Richard Krueger

5/23/2021 Amateur
2/27/2021 Open
Richard Krueger
11/4/2021 Open
10/23/2021 Open
Don Brunn
10/16/2021 Open
9/18/2021 Open
9/17/2021 Open
12/13/2020 Nat. Amateur
Joel And Ann Theisen
4/24/2021 Open
James Hibbs
11/6/2021 Puppy
10/30/2021 Puppy

Ralph Sweet/Laurie Sweet

4/9/2021
3/27/2021

Open
Open

3rd
2nd

4th
4th

2nd
3rd
1st

3rd

4th

1st
2nd

2nd
3rd
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Amos
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Harry High Prairie Harry MH

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Fancy FC AFC Hillcountry Hot Feet

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Boogie FC AFC Hillcountry Johnny B. Goode
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Mugsey Ice Cold Mugs

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Spirit FC AFC Indian Spring's Free Spirit
Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

National English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Associati

Buck Jackpine Forest Tiger By The Tail
English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Blue AFC Jaegercourt's Faithful Brewser
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

AFC Heritage of Scantic River FAmous Amos MH

2021462303

2021166701

2021368101
2021369311
2021506405
2021460901

2021166449
2021462304
2021505804
2021476804
2021368601
2021368601

2021696702

2021366301
2021476804
2021462305
2021713801
2020367901

2021215302
2021713802

2021367502
2021368305
2021369608
2020705301

Rocco lasparra

9/26/2021

Amateur

4th

Alice Henriques/Brian Hanson

3/7/2021 Amateur
Jerry Barrett
9/25/2021 Amateur
9/18/2021 Amateur
6/20/2021 Amateur
4/15/2021 Open

Fred Musone

10/31/2021
9/28/2021
9/18/2021
5/23/2021
1/24/2021
1/23/2021

Ray Jack

9/23/2021

Amateur
Amateur
Open

Amateur
Amateur

Open

Amateur

Barbara Schaefer

10/2/2021 Open
5/23/2021 Amateur
5/16/2021 Amateur
2/3/2021 Open
11/17/2020 Nat. Open
Lisa & Bob Schmeling/
10/23/2021 Amateur
2/5/2021 Amateur
Jeffrey Miller
10/23/2021 Open
10/3/2021 Amateur
9/19/2021 Amateur
4/10/2021 Amateur

4th

3rd
1st
Ist
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd

3rd

2nd
4th
2nd
2nd
2nd

4th
3rd

2nd
Ist
2nd
1st
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Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Maple Jaegercourt's Maple

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Thistle FC Jax Thistle
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Stella JC's Stellar Wind SH
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club

Jiggs Jigger of Whisky Rivers Finest Jiggs
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois
English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Keeper JoJo's Easy Keeper
Utah Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Juneau

FC AFC CFC Juneau's Gypsy Girl
New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021369602

2021166702
2021484602

2021476804
2021460003
2021505803
2021429503

2021366202
2021705304
2021369101

2021442001
2021274102
2021215302
2021614405
2021460903
2021467902
2021510403
2021368101
2021369311

2021369403
2021705305
2021705304
2021369401
2021713801
2021368601

2021368006
2021449001
2021369501

3/28/2021 Amateur

Eric Hammer

9/26/2021 Amateur
5/2/2021 Amateur
Jack Waggoner
5/22/2021 Open
4/10/2021 Open
3/27/2021 Open
1/23/2021 Open

3rd

2nd
1st

3rd
2nd
1st
1st

Jack Williams/Cindy Williams

10/9/2021 Open
9/11/2021 Amateur
2/6/2021 Open
Van Welke
11/7/2021 Puppy
10/31/2021 Puppy
10/23/2021 Puppy
10/21/2021 Puppy
10/10/2021 Puppy
10/3/2021 Puppy
9/30/2021 Puppy
9/26/2021 Puppy
9/18/2021 Puppy

Bill Brockett

11/5/2021 Open
9/24/2021 Open
9/10/2021 Open
3/19/2021 Open
2/4/2021 Amateur
1/24/2021 Amateur
Joel And Ann Theisen
10/23/2021 Open
4/24/2021 Amateur
3/20/2021 Open

2nd
2nd
4th

3rd
1st
1st
Ist
2nd
1st
3rd
Ist
Ist

4th
4th
1st
4th
3rd
3rd

1st
4th
3rd
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v Kainda Ivy Extraordinaire
Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Rue Kainda Rudra Extraordinaire
Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Gable
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Arthur King Arthur's Royal Flush
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Bella FC Lady of Bella of Norton
English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Lady Lady of Pheasant Creek
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Wilson AFC Lake Holms T-K Express MH

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club

Norm Lighthouse Bottle in front of Me

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Bentley  FC AFC Lighthouse Classy Chassis

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021484602
2021369602
2021369401

2021484602

Ketchum's Hunts With Papa Mr. Gable

2021449003

2021368902

2021215302
2021460903
2021467902
2021510403
2021368101
2021460901

2021366202

2021369608
2021369608
2021449001
2021460901
2021369602
2021369201

2021369804

2021274102
2021484602

Lamar Helm
5/1/2021
3/28/2021
3/19/2021

Lamar Helm
5/1/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Puppy

Joannie Peterson

9/11/2021

Puppy

Pete Janovicz

10/17/2021 Puppy
Ryan Kistner/
10/23/2021 Open
10/9/2021 Open
10/2/2021 Open
9/30/2021 Open
9/25/2021 Open
4/15/2021 Open
Ron Jones/
10/9/2021 Puppy
Bob Davis
9/19/2021 Amateur
9/18/2021 Open
4/24/2021 Amateur
4/16/2021 Amateur
3/28/2021 Amateur
2/28/2021 Amateur
Mark Gebert
10/30/2021 Open

3rd
3rd
2nd

1st

3rd

2nd

3rd
2nd
4th
2nd
1st
1st

1st

4th
4th
Ist
Ist
2nd
4th

4th

Gunther And Barbara Boettcher

10/30/2021
5/2/2021

Open

Amateur

1st
4th
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Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Kirby Lighthouse Kirby Of The Present

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

2021369602

2021442001
2021614405
2021614402

Vader Lighthouse N Whirlwyn The Chosen One

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Timber
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Maze Lilim of Mazikeen
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Lionhearted
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Swagger

Kai Little Creek's Black Magic
Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Loki Loki Pheasant Fooler
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois

Pistol Lone Star Special Delivery
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Larry Lucky Larry Loo Hoo of Crosswinds

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

2021368902
2021510403
2021368101

Lighthouse Northwoods Timberdoodle

2021367802
2021368902
2021510403
2021368101

2021368901

2021369402

2021272214

2021274102

2021460501
2021367004
2021643207

2021660703
2021476804

Crash FC AFC Mad Russian’s Pedal To The Metal

Friday, November 19, 2021

3/27/2021 Open

Zara Labrenz

11/7/2021 Puppy
10/21/2021 Puppy
9/12/2021 Puppy
Kaye Wyn
10/17/2021 Puppy
9/30/2021 Puppy
9/26/2021 Puppy

Dawn & Steve Orlebeke

10/23/2021 Open
10/16/2021 Open
9/30/2021 Open
9/25/2021 Open
Kurt Gerlach
3/13/2021 Amateur
Lynn Miller
10/15/2021 Open

Michael Kasterin

9/11/2021 Amateur
Jerry Lizalek
10/30/2021 Open
Lloyd Fallin
10/23/2021 Puppy
10/22/2021 Puppy
10/16/2021 Puppy

Noreen Gleason
6/12/2021 Puppy

5/22/2021 Puppy

Ekaterina Brusko

1st

4th
3rd
2nd

4th
4th
4th

2nd
3rd
3rd
4th

4th

4th

1st

2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

2nd
4th
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Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2020705301 4/10/2021 Amateur 4th

Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club 2021617002 2/20/2021 Open 2nd
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201 2/13/2021 Open 1st
National English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Associati 2020367901 11/17/2020 Nat. Open 4th
Rev Mad Russian’s Revved Up Ekaterina Brusko

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2020705301 4/9/2021 Puppy 2nd
Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301 3/13/2021 Puppy 2nd
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club 2021617002 2/20/2021 Puppy 2nd
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201 2/13/2021 Puppy 2nd
Ziggy FC AFC Mad Russian’s Ziggy Stardust Ekaterina Brusko/

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366202 10/9/2021 Amateur 4th
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2020705301 4/9/2021 Open 3rd
Ziva Mad Russian's Collusion Tom Hooker

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2021705305 9/25/2021 Amateur 2nd
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2021705304 9/11/2021 Amateur 1st
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2020506403 5/8/2021 Open 4th
Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301 3/14/2021 Amateur 2nd
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club 2021617002 2/21/2021 Amateur 2nd
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201 2/13/2021 Open 2nd
Malachy  Maeleachlainn Eoin of the Bean Sidhe Hazel Akkouris

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462303 9/25/2021 Open 3rd
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476804 5/22/2021 Open 1st
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429504 2/27/2021 Open 4th
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503 1/24/2021 Amateur 3rd
Bodhi Master Grand River Bodhi Troy Baehr

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804 10/31/2021 Amateur 3rd
Seussy Lou Metallak Mountain's Take Me Down Little Seussy Jim Klix

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club 2021660703 6/13/2021 Amateur 1st
Dots FC AFC Mojo's Joey Two Dots Michael Nolan

New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021368006 10/23/2021 Open 4th
Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America 2021366607 10/16/2021 Open 4th
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021367705 9/11/2021 Open 3rd
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476805 8/28/2021 Open 1st

Friday, November 19, 2021 Page 22 of 46



Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel
Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club

Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Whitey Mojo's Most Wanted
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Ollie FC AFC Mojo's Wildwings Oligos
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Maggie AFC Ms. Maggie Mae of Salty Shores
Utah Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Tack FC MtMyst Come About
Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club

Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Baker Narvin SB Baker of Blackbrier
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Sully
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021660703
2021449001
2021460003
2021518001
2021518001

2021166449
2021368006
2021366607
2021476805
2021660703
2021449001
2021366501
2021429504

2021369901
2021513503
2021476805
2021369501
2021366501
2021429504

2021369402
2021705305
2020705301

2021368305
2021272214

2021369311

FC AFC FTCh AFTCh Narvin’s Sully of Ivanhoe

2021366502
2021462305
2021369001

6/11/2021 Open
4/24/2021 Open
4/11/2021 Amateur
3/14/2021 Amateur
3/13/2021 Open

Danny Kosewski

10/29/2021 Open
10/23/2021 Open
10/16/2021 Open
8/29/2021 Amateur
6/13/2021 Amateur
4/24/2021 Open
3/7/2021 Amateur
2/28/2021 Amateur

Michael Nolan

9/25/2021 Open
9/19/2021 Amateur
8/28/2021 Open
3/20/2021 Open
3/6/2021 Open
2/28/2021 Amateur
Robert Child
10/16/2021 Amateur
9/25/2021 Amateur
4/10/2021 Amateur

Paula Mazurek

10/3/2021 Amateur

9/11/2021 Amateur
Michael Pollack

9/18/2021 Amateur

William Cosgrove

10/17/2021 Amateur
5/16/2021 Amateur
3/20/2021 Open

2nd
Ist
Ist
2nd
2nd

2nd
3rd
1st

3rd
4th
2nd
3rd
2nd

4th
2nd
3rd
4th
1st

3rd

4th
1st
2nd

3rd
2nd

4th

1st
1st
4th
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Nova Narvin's Shogun Super Nova
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Frieda FC Nel's Arizona Beauty
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Utah Springer Spaniel Club
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Ugg FC CNFC Nels' Tip of the Sword
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club
Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Green Valley Spaniel Club

Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club

San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club

Ronin Newstarts Northern Ninja
New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America

Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club

Cedar FC Norstrans Frontenac
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021369801

2021369403
2021369402
2021366202

2021369403
2021369402
2021366202
2021705305
2021484602
2021369602
2021369401
2021367301
2021617002
2021368501

2021368006
2021366607
2021369901
2021513503
2021367705

2021274102
2021696702
2021696701
2021484602
2021460901
2021467901
2021414101
2021368203
2021643201
2021368601

Joe DeMarkis/

4/17/2021

Open

James A Nelson

11/5/2021
10/15/2021
10/9/2021

Open
Open
Open

James Nelson

11/5/2021
10/15/2021
10/9/2021
9/24/2021
5/1/2021
3/27/2021
3/19/2021
3/13/2021
2/20/2021
2/15/2021

Ann Theisen

10/23/2021
10/17/2021
9/25/2021
9/18/2021
9/11/2021

Elizabeth Smith/Scott Smith

10/30/2021
9/24/2021
9/23/2021

5/1/2021
4/15/2021
4/10/2021
3/18/2021
3/13/2021
2/27/2021
1/23/2021

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Amateur
Open
Open
Open

Amateur
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

4th

1st
3rd
3rd

2nd
2nd
1st

3rd
2nd
4th
3rd
Ist

3rd
4th

2nd
4th
1st
2nd
Ist

4th
1st

3rd
4th
4th
1st

3rd
2nd
4th
3rd
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Juke North Coast Juke
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Cora AFC AFTCH Olive Ridge Coraline MH

Euclid Field Trial Association

Ella Olive Ridge Eloise
Euclid Field Trial Association

Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Jack FC AFC Out On Bail
Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club

Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club

Babe P.J.'s Flaxy Babe MHA

Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

2021367502
2021366202

2021367203

2021367204
2021369901

2021368305
2021369201

2021366301
2021009007

Rowan FC Paragon Addiwhan's Ode to O'Ruadhain

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Tara Paragon's Pandemic Star Of Crestline

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Elmo Paragon's St EImo's Fire of Big Sky

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Tori Paragons Tori Borealis
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Parker Parker of Rolling Oaks
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Maverick AFC Pepsponies Cold Sweat
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368601

2021368206

2021367004

2021368203

2021705304
2020705301
2021368203
2021369401

2021617002

Jeff Anderson/Arlene Anderson
10/24/2021 Amateur 1st

10/9/2021 Amateur 2nd

Justin Smith
10/18/2021 Amateur 3rd

Justin Smith

10/19/2021 Open 4th
9/26/2021 Amateur 1st
Robert Bullard
10/2/2021 Open 1st
2/27/2021 Open 2nd

Lee Dinwiddie
10/3/2021 Amateur 2nd

3/6/2021 Open 4th

Mhari Peschel/Gary Peschel
1/24/2021 Amateur 4th

Tom Campbell/Tina Campbell
10/10/2021 Puppy 2nd

Mhari Peschel/Gary Peschel
10/22/2021 Amateur 3rd

Rick Shively/Carol Shively

4/2/2021 Amateur 2nd
Gary Fluckiger
9/10/2021 Puppy 2nd
4/9/2021 Puppy 4th
4/2/2021 Puppy 3rd
3/19/2021 Puppy 4th
Sherry Olsen
2/21/2021 Amateur 1st
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Ghost Pepsponies Ghost Tree Of River Rock Sherry Olsen

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2020705301 4/9/2021 Puppy
Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301 3/13/2021 Puppy
Tamarin Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369201 2/27/2021 Puppy
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club 2021617002 2/20/2021 Puppy
San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club 2021368501 2/15/2021 Puppy
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201 2/13/2021 Puppy
Lizzie FC AFC Pheasant Feather Marymont's Elizabeth Keen Robert Montler/
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803 3/27/2021 Open
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429504 2/28/2021 Amateur
BB FC Pheasant Feathers Big Shot Gordon Johnson
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club 2021369101 2/7/2021 Amateur

Sapphire  FC AFC CFC Pheasant Feathers Black Sapphire of Marym Seth Montler

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503 1/23/2021 Open
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association, Inc. 2020166437 12/13/2020 Nat. Amateur
Petals FC AFC Pheasant Feathers Blossom of Marymont Alyssa Montler
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505804 9/18/2021 Open
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803 3/27/2021 Amateur
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club 2021009007 3/7/2021 Amateur
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club 2020518002 11/7/2020 Open

Rose Pheasant Feathers Briars and Roses John Dunn/Mona Dunn
Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club 2021460003 4/11/2021 Amateur
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803 3/27/2021 Amateur

Ava AFC Pheasant Feathers Canadian Breeze Jerry Barrett
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367802 10/23/2021 Open
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449003 9/11/2021 Amateur

Badger FC AFC CFC Pheasant Feathers Cove Creek Badger MH  John Dunn/Mona Dunn
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club 2021009004 11/4/2021 Open
Spaniel Association of Western New York 2021366904 9/12/2021 Amateur
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club 2021518001 3/14/2021 Amateur
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club 2021009007 3/7/2021 Amateur

Friday, November 19, 2021

3rd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

4th
4th

1st

2nd
4th

3rd
3rd
1st
3rd

3rd
4th

3rd
4th

3rd
Ist
3rd
3rd
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Saber FC AFC Pheasant Feathers Cutting Edge of Marymont Robert Montler
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503 1/24/2021 Amateur
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club 2020518002 11/7/2020 Open
Reed Pheasant Feathers DD's Reed William Gates
Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club 2021460003 4/11/2021 Amateur
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl 2021429503 1/24/2021 Amateur
Gretel AFC Pheasant Feathers Gretel Gregory Agoston
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703 10/3/2021 Amateur
Jaxx NAFC FC AFC Ftch CAFC Pheasant Feathers Jaxx of Tazzm Frank Wiseman
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476804 5/22/2021 Open
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643201 2/27/2021 Open
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713802 2/5/2021 Open
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club 2021713801 2/3/2021 Open

Weyland Pheasant Feathers Merlin's Magic Weyland

Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Cheq AFC Pheasant Feathers Oh So Sharp
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Cody AFC Pheasant Feathers Patriot
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

June Pheasant Feathers Precious Pearl
Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

2021518001

2021369311
2021506405
2021614401
2021366501
2021366501

2021367004
2021414102
2021166701

2021513503
2021367705
2021660703
2021449001

Charlotte Pheasant Feathers Queen of the Prairie

Friday, November 19, 2021

Jennifer Betar/John Betar

3/14/2021

Amateur

2nd
1st

4th
1st

4th

2nd
1st
4th
1st

1st

Dean Reinke/Catherine Lewis

9/17/2021
6/19/2021
4/2/2021
3/7/2021
3/6/2021

Steve Tozier

10/21/2021
3/20/2021
3/6/2021

Ann Theisen

9/18/2021
9/11/2021
6/13/2021
4/24/2021

Open
Open
Open
Amateur

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Amateur

Open

Janie Haworth

3rd
2nd
1st
4th
3rd

2nd
4th
1st

3rd
2nd
2nd
3rd
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Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Rainy Pheasant Feathers Raining Down

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Pheasant Feathers Tuck and Roll
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Tucker

Scout Pheasant Feathers Wild Lilly

Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club
Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Josie Pine Shadows BB Josie

Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Pine Shadows BH Yanta
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Yanta

Smoke
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Keaghan
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Binnie Pondview Binnie of Rinnseimhne
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club

Pondview Il New York New York
Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Frankie

Tilly Poolgreen Jemma
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021369501

2021366502

2021368901

2021513503
2021660703
2021449001
2021367801

2021449001
2021367001

2021369311

AFC Pine Shadows PR Smoke On The Water

2021414101
2021166701
2021367401

AFC Pinecroft's Keaghan of Rockhaven

2021369804

2021367705

2021513503

2021367502
2020506403

3/21/2021 Amateur
John Dudash Jr
10/17/2021 Amateur

Paul Haering

3/13/2021 Open
John Elliot
9/19/2021 Amateur
6/12/2021 Puppy
4/25/2021 Puppy
4/17/2021 Puppy

Steve Winslow/Julie Winslow

4/25/2021 Puppy

3/27/2021 Puppy
Kate Haglin

9/18/2021 Amateur

Kevin Rutherford

3/18/2021 Open
3/7/2021 Amateur
1/22/2021 Amateur

James O'Keefe/Elaine O'Keefe

10/31/2021 Amateur

Alex Cacchio

9/12/2021 Amateur
Dan Lussen
9/18/2021 Puppy

Thomas Aufiero
10/24/2021

5/8/2021

Amateur

Puppy

Page 28 of 46

1st

4th

4th

3rd
Ist
1st
3rd

4th
4th

2nd

1st
1st
4th

4th

3rd

1st

4th
3rd



Grace Prairierose's Amazing Grace
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Sky PrairieRose's Blue Sky
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Rags AFC Prairierose's King Ragnar
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Fly FC AFC PrairieRose's Super Fly MH

Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Maddie Primrose's Royal Maddie
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Blitz Rainy's Blazing Blitz
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Tiger Rainy's Roaring Tiger
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Dewars Rancho Mistletoe's Double Shot
Houston English Springer Spaniel Club

Paddy Rinn Seimhne Patrick
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

River Keats River Keats Booth
Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Darbi River Rock Darbianna
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Kate River Rocks Big Nose Kate

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021705305
2021484602

2021460901

2021510403
2021369311
2021367801
2021367001

2021510403
2021367401

2021366501

2021369801
2021366501

2021366501

2021367401

2021166311

2021368101

2021369401

Alan Baugh

9/25/2021 Amateur

5/2/2021 Amateur
Richard Paquin

4/16/2021 Amateur

Kevin Martineau

10/1/2021 Amateur
9/17/2021 Open
4/17/2021 Open
3/27/2021 Amateur

Amelia Baxter

9/30/2021 Open
1/21/2021 Open
Billy Alcorn
3/7/2021 Amateur
John Dudash Jr/
4/17/2021 Puppy
3/6/2021 Puppy
John Dudash Jr
3/6/2021 Puppy

Kent Mckeever

1/22/2021 Puppy
Paul Noyce
10/10/2021 Amateur

Tanner Both
9/26/2021 Puppy

Marlene O'connell
3/19/2021 Open

Phil Lincoln/Jennifer Lincoln

3rd
3rd

2nd

1st
2nd
4th
2nd

1st
3rd

2nd

3rd
4th

3rd

2nd

2nd

2nd

1st
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Ravenna Field Trial Club

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Cooper Rock River Cooper
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Sammy Rock Rivers Sammy Raven Night

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Cache Rockey’s Cache Valley Son
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Geordie  Rockey’s Geordie Clare

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club

Annie AFC Rockey's Dreamboat Annie
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Green Valley Spaniel Club

Brix Rockeys Firecracker Brix
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club
Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Green Valley Spaniel Club

Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club

San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Shark Rockey's Little Shark Attack
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021415102
2021366501
2021429504
2021713802
2021429503

2021614405

2021460902
2021614402

2021369403
2021366202
2021705305

2021660703

2021705304
2021367301

2020506403
2021484602
2021484602
2020705301
2021369602
2021369401
2021369401
2021367301
2021617002
2021368501
2021366201

2021369403

10/23/2021
3/7/2021
2/28/2021
2/5/2021
1/23/2021

Open
Amateur
Amateur

Amateur

Puppy

Marc Lubkeman

10/21/2021 Puppy
Craig Senglaub
10/8/2021 Puppy
9/12/2021 Puppy

Michelle Jacobi Foss
11/5/2021 Puppy
10/9/2021 Puppy
9/24/2021 Puppy

Sylvia Peck
6/11/2021 Open

Gary Darcy/Jennifer Darcy

9/11/2021
3/14/2021

Norman And Sue Gregory

Amateur

Amateur

5/8/2021 Puppy
5/1/2021 Puppy
5/1/2021 Open
4/9/2021 Puppy
3/28/2021 Puppy
3/19/2021 Puppy
3/19/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Puppy
2/20/2021 Puppy
2/15/2021 Puppy
2/13/2021 Puppy
Joshua Riddle
11/5/2021 Puppy

3rd
Ist
Ist
2nd
1st

2nd

3rd
3rd

3rd
3rd
3rd

3rd

3rd
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
3rd
1st
Ist

1st
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Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

May AFC Rockey's Riot's Little Mayhem
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Louie FC Rockey's Royal Louie
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Missouri Headwaters English Springer Spaniel Club

Ruckus Rockey's Ruckus

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Solo NFC FC AFC Rockey's Solo
Euclid Field Trial Association

Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
National English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Associati

Sarge Rockey's Top Sarge
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Maverick
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Clint Rolling Oaks Eastwood
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Rudder Rose Lane Full Speed Ahead
Green Valley Spaniel Club

Stormy
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Friday, November 19, 2021

Rose Lane Three Sheets to the Wind

2021369402
2021366202
2021705305
2021369608
2021705304
2021506405

2021369402

2021369402
2021705305
2021705304
2020506403
2021484602

2021366202
2021369401

2021367203
2021369311
2020367901

2021369003

Rocky Ridges Feel The Need For Speed

2021449001

2021369401

2021367301

2021368901

10/15/2021
10/9/2021
9/24/2021
9/18/2021
9/10/2021
6/19/2021

Joshua Riddle/Rebecca Riddle

10/16/2021

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Amateur

Larry Zieman

10/15/2021 Open
9/24/2021 Open
9/10/2021 Open

5/9/2021 Amateur
5/2/2021 Amateur
Joshua Riddle/
10/9/2021 Amateur
3/20/2021 Amateur
Chuck Cloninger

10/18/2021 Amateur
9/18/2021 Amateur

11/17/2020 Nat. Open

3rd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st

1st

1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1st
3rd

4th
3rd
1st

David Van Aken/Sandy Van Aken

11/6/2021

Puppy

Ryan Lamberg

4/25/2021

Robert Child

3/20/2021

Puppy

Amateur

3rd

2nd

2nd

Gunther And Barbara Boettcher

3/13/2021

Puppy

4th

Gunther And Barbara Boettcher

3/14/2021

Puppy

4th
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Sam Royal's Samantha II
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Fibbs R-Quest's Talltales
Euclid Field Trial Association

Stillwater Valley ESSC
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Jack Rulo's Blackjack
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Rock Rulo's The Rock
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Pepsi ENFTCH FC Rytex Reba
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Rockie Salmy Rock Candy Bounce
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Tudor Salmy’s December Sureshot
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Laney Salmy’s Lansboro Laney
Euclid Field Trial Association

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Ronnie Salmy’s Traveling Man
Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368901

2021367204
2021369001
2021368901
2021366501

2021367801
2021460901
2021467901

2021367802
2021460902
2021367801
2021460901
2021467901

2020705301
2020705301

2021713801

2021505805

2021367203
2021462304
2021462305
2021518001

2021713801

Lea Ames

3/13/2021

Amateur

Carroll Smith

10/19/2021 Open
3/20/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open

3/6/2021 Open
Richard Radtke
4/17/2021 Puppy
4/15/2021 Puppy
4/11/2021 Puppy
Mike McGinty

10/23/2021 Open
10/8/2021 Open
4/17/2021 Puppy
4/15/2021 Puppy
4/11/2021 Puppy

Jeffrey Miller
4/10/2021 Amateur
4/9/2021 Open

Catherine Lewis/Dean Reinke

2/4/2021

Amateur

Barney Custer

9/19/2021 Open
Kendrick Vinar
10/18/2021 Open
9/27/2021 Open
5/15/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open
Mike Wallace
2/4/2021 Puppy

3rd

1st
Ist
3rd
2nd

2nd
4th
4th

1st
4th
4th
1st
1st

3rd
1st

1st

4th

4th
4th
3rd
4th

2nd
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Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Badger FC Salmy's Beargarden Badger

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Katnis Salmy's Catching Fire
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Digger FC Salmy's Dorchester Digger
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Bebop Salmy's Harenberg Bebop
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Mickey Salmy's Magic Moment
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Pistol FC AFC Salmy's Second Amendment
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Eddie Salty Shores Lil' Munster
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021429503

2021009007
2020518002

2021614401
2021713801

2021476805
2021462305

2021369502
2021009004
2021369804
2021368006
2021368703
2021462304
2021505804

2021369804
2021462305
2021505803
2021369501
2021009007
2021429504

2021442001
2021367802
2020442002

2021369402
2021705305
2021705304

1/23/2021 Puppy

Stephen Wegener
3/6/2021 Open
11/7/2020 Open
John Meyer
4/2/2021 Puppy
2/4/2021 Puppy
Libby Nagel
8/28/2021 Open
5/15/2021 Open

Audrey Harenberg/Steven Harenberg

11/6/2021 Puppy
11/4/2021 Puppy
10/30/2021 Puppy
10/23/2021 Puppy
10/2/2021 Puppy
9/27/2021 Puppy
9/18/2021 Puppy

2nd

2nd
4th

3rd
1st

4th
4th

2nd
1st
3rd
1st
3rd
1st
Ist

Nancy Standish/Michael Wallace

10/30/2021 Open
5/15/2021 Puppy
3/27/2021 Puppy
3/20/2021 Puppy

3/6/2021 Puppy

2/27/2021 Puppy
John Meyer

11/6/2021 Open

10/23/2021 Open
11/7/2020 Open

Paula Fluckiger

10/15/2021 Puppy
9/24/2021 Puppy
9/10/2021 Puppy

2nd
4th
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
4th
4th

2nd
1st
3rd
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Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Betty Salty Shores Primrose
Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Buffy Salty Shores Spooky Little Girl
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club

Utah Springer Spaniel Club

Jack Sand Creek's Jacks Are Wild
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Pip Sand Creek's Pip
Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club

Lacey Sand Creek's Ribbons and Lace
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Vern AFC Sandbluffs Vernon
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Gracie Scantic River's Amazing Grace SH

Patriot Sporting Spaniel Club

Maggie Section 35's Wake up Maggie

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Brook Serendipity Mountain Brook

Utah Springer Spaniel Club
Green Valley Spaniel Club

Junior Sir Buckingham Junior

Northwest English Springer Spaniel Club
Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368203

2021369402
2021705304
2021368203

2021705305
2021369401

2021614405
2021414102
2021368901

2021367502

2021368901

2021369310

2021513503

2020506403

2021369403
2021367301

2021368305
2021272214
2021369602

4/2/2021 Puppy
Gary Fluckiger
10/16/2021 Amateur
9/11/2021 Amateur
4/2/2021 Amateur
Gary Fluckiger
9/25/2021 Amateur
3/19/2021 Puppy

2nd

3rd
4th
4th

4th
3rd

Richard Nichols/Joanie Nichols

10/21/2021 Open
3/20/2021 Puppy
3/14/2021 Puppy

Tom Bradley

10/24/2021 Amateur

Richard Ree
3/14/2021 Puppy
Mike Keough
9/18/2021 Open
Gerry Mattaliano
9/19/2021 Amateur
Tyler Mowder
5/8/2021 Puppy

Dominique Savoie
11/5/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open

Bob Brewer

10/2/2021 Open
9/12/2021 Open
3/28/2021 Puppy

3rd
2nd
3rd

3rd

2nd

2nd

4th

2nd

3rd
3rd

3rd
4th
1st
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Codi AFC Sir Dakota of Flushington MH

Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021369901
Trixie Smith's Trixie

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369801
Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369001
Bruiser FC AFC Smith's Lightning

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366502
Chris Sonrays Sir Christopher

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369801
Maddie Speaker Madigan

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club 2021460903
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club 2021460902
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369311
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449003
Cody AFC Spring Meadows Cody

New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021368006
Sage FC AFC Spring Meadows Jr Regent Sage

Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021366301
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462303
Max Spring Meadows Maximus

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club 2021476804
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467901
Tara FC AFC Spring Meadow's Tara Of Mountain View
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462303
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association 2021462305
Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505803
Poppy FC FTCH Starbury Spirit of Aurora

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc 2021166449
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island 2021166311

Friday, November 19, 2021

Jason Nard

9/26/2021 Amateur
Russell Smith/

4/17/2021 Puppy

3/20/2021 Puppy

Russell Smith

10/17/2021 Amateur
Warren Wunderlich/
4/17/2021 Open
Peter Hilton
10/10/2021 Puppy
10/8/2021 Puppy
9/18/2021 Puppy
9/11/2021 Puppy

Christian Jensen

10/24/2021

Amateur

Christian Jensen

10/3/2021
9/26/2021

Clay Earl

5/22/2021
4/10/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Open
Open

Christian Jensen

9/26/2021
5/15/2021
3/27/2021

Amateur

Open
Open

Shane Cresswell

10/29/2021
10/9/2021

Open
Open

2nd

4th
4th

3rd

2nd

3rd
4th
3rd
2nd

2nd

4th
1st

4th
4th

2nd
1st
2nd

1st
3rd
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Cooper Starbury Sweeties Cooper

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Willie Starbury Sweeties Willie
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Tana Stonequoins Big Sky Solitude
English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Cooper Stonington's Little Deuce Coupe

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Stillwater Valley ESSC

Hondo FC Strongs Deep Water MH

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Southeast Texas English Springer Spaniel Club

Hawk Strong's Hawkeye
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Abe Strongs River Ranch Abe
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Heidi Strong's River Ranch Heidi
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Kate FC Strong's River Ranch Kate
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Jake Strongs River Ranch Little Jake
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

Sprig Strong's River Ranch Sprig
Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021506405

2021506405

2021215302
2021368101

2021369801
2021369001

2021643207
2021414102
2021414101
2021368601

2021274102
2021614401

2021449003

2021414103

2021414103

2021460501

2021460501

Blair [hmels
6/19/2021 Puppy 2nd

Blair Ihmels

6/19/2021 Puppy 4th
Rick Schneider/
10/23/2021 Amateur 3rd
9/25/2021 Amateur 4th
Mike Elsasser/
4/17/2021 Amateur 2nd
3/21/2021 Amateur 1st
David Flint
10/16/2021 Open 1st
3/20/2021 Open 1st
3/18/2021 Open 2nd
1/23/2021 Open 1st

John Neubaum/Ron Charles
10/30/2021

4/3/2021

Amateur 2nd

Amateur 1st

Tim Goulart

9/11/2021 Amateur 2nd

David Jones
10/30/2021 Open 4th

Lee Swearingen
10/30/2021 Open 1st

Stephen Seltzer/Judith Seltzer

10/23/2021 Amateur 3rd
David Flint
10/23/2021 Open 2nd
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English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Jessie FC Strong's Royal Jester
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Grady Summit's Raise N Cain
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Albus Sunrise Albus
Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club

Spaniel Association of Western New York

BB Sunrise BB
Spaniel Association of Western New York

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Darrell Sunrise Big Foot

Ravenna Field Trial Club

Sunrise Bon Bon
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Bon Bon

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Rudy Sunrise Burrfield's Rudolph
Ravenna Field Trial Club

Tessa Sunrise Daddy's Girl
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Jake FC Sunrise Dreamcatcher
Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club

Fawn FC Sunrise Fawnhaven
Central New England Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021367001
2021643201

2021166701

2021368206

2021366502
2021366904

2021366904
2021460901
2021368901

2021415102

2021369502
2021462304
2021476804
2021462305
2021166701

2021415102

2021367802

2021366301
2021460003

2020366402

3/27/2021 Open
2/27/2021 Open

Randy Piearson

3/7/2021 Amateur
Erin Starks
10/10/2021 Amateur

Chris Harstine

10/16/2021 Open
9/11/2021 Open
Tony Sworsky
9/11/2021 Open
4/16/2021 Amateur
3/13/2021 Amateur
Tony Sworsky
10/23/2021 Puppy
Cynthia Goode Wilson
11/6/2021 Open
9/27/2021 Open
5/22/2021 Puppy
5/15/2021 Puppy
3/6/2021 Puppy
Mike Walsh
10/24/2021 Amateur

Kory Fredrickson

10/23/2021 Amateur
John Hynes
10/2/2021 Open
4/11/2021 Amateur
Cindy Wilson
11/8/2020 Open

4th
2nd

2nd

1st

4th
1st

2nd
3rd
1st

4th

1st
2nd
2nd
1st
4th

3rd

4th

1st
2nd

4th
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Griffin Sunrise Griffin
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Rooster FC Sunrise John Wayne

Central New England Sporting Spaniel Club

Logan FC AFC Sunrise Lord Logan

Cocker Spaniel Field Trial of America

Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Millie Sunrise Mischief Millie At Stonewall
Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Spaniel Association of Western New York
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Central New England Sporting Spaniel Club

Niles FC AFC Sunrise Mountain Knight MH

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Spaniel Association of Western New York

Rosie Sunrise On Taylor's Pink Rose Bud

Ravenna Field Trial Club

Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Opie Sunrise Opie
English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island
Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club

Pablo FC AFC CFC Sunrise Pablo
Spaniel Association of Western New York

Piper Sunrise Piper
Valley Forge Field Trial Association

Ravenna Field Trial Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021460903
2021367801
2021460901
2021467901

2020366402

2021366607
2021366301
2021476805

2021366301
2021366904
2021476805
2020366402

2021462303
2021366904

2021415102
2021366301
2020518002

2021166311
2021460003

2021366904

2021369502
2021415102

Kory Fredrickson

10/9/2021
4/17/2021
4/15/2021
4/11/2021

Amateur

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

3rd
1st
3rd
3rd

Christopher Wilkinson/Ken Hanson

11/8/2020

Open

Suzanne Smith

10/17/2021
10/3/2021
8/29/2021

Amateur
Amateur

Amateur

Lenore Severni

10/2/2021
9/11/2021
8/28/2021
11/8/2020

Open
Open
Open
Open

Roger Schenone

9/25/2021 Open
9/12/2021 Amateur
Timothy Liek
10/23/2021 Open
10/2/2021 Open
11/7/2020 Open
Jeff Brooks
10/9/2021 Open
4/10/2021 Open

Laurence Higley

9/12/2021

Amateur

Douglas Krause

11/6/2021
10/23/2021

Open
Open

1st

2nd
3rd
1st

4th
4th
2nd
2nd

1st
2nd

1st
3rd
2nd

1st
4th

3rd

2nd
4th
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Quinn AFC Sunrise Quinault Of Farview
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Kyp NFC FC Sunrise Seneca Kypling
Central New England Sporting Spaniel Club

Taff Sunrise Seneca Taff
Ravenna Field Trial Club

Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Sykes Sunrise Sykes of Farview

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Tess AFC Sunrise Tesoro MH
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Bailey FC AFC Sunrise Uncle Bailey JH

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc
Maine Spaniel Field Trial Club
Central Connecticut Spaniel Club

Central Maine Springer Spaniel Club

Zach FC AFC Sunrise Zach of Farview
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska

Zan AFC Sunrise Zan MH
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Tops Sunrise ZZ Tops
Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

2021166702
2021367001

2020366402

2021415102
2021476804

2021414103
2021460903

2021462303
2021462305
2021713802

2021166449
2021367705
2021476805
2021660703

2021414103
2021367004

2021462303
2021414102

2021166701

Pan Sweet Serenitys Widespread Panic SH

Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021643207

Kathy Sleavin
9/26/2021

3/27/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Sue And Dave Morse
11/8/2020 Open

David Morse
10/23/2021 Open

5/22/2021 Puppy

Kathy Sleavin/Skip Smith

10/30/2021 Amateur
10/9/2021 Amateur
Cristy Joy
9/25/2021 Open
5/16/2021 Amateur
2/5/2021 Amateur

Camie Barrow

10/31/2021 Amateur
9/11/2021 Open
8/29/2021 Amateur
6/11/2021 Open

Frederick Smith
10/30/2021 Amateur
10/22/2021 Amateur

Cristy Joy

9/26/2021 Amateur
3/20/2021 Open
Cynthia Goode Wilson
3/6/2021 Puppy

Abby Kozal

10/17/2021 Amateur

3rd
3rd

3rd

2nd
3rd

4th
2nd

2nd
3rd
4th

4th
4th
4th
4th

2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd

2nd

2nd
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Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Eddie The Blue Line's Edite Marie
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Tilden Valley English Springer Spaniel Club
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Willy The Candyman Can
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

2021449001

2021367802
2021460903
2021460902
2021467902
2021369311
2021449003
2021449001
2021414102

2021368902

Snow AFC The Mad Winters Night of Wise River

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Duke The Swift Duke of the Highland
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Thor Thor On Kreidler Hill
Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Storm Thunder in the Glen
Fox Valley English Cocker Spaniel Club

FC Toluca India
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Kharma

Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club
Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club

Ciao FC Toluca Italy SH
Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

Cascade English Cocker Spaniel Fanciers

North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368206
2021506406
2021449003
2021713801

2021367801

2021462304

2021510403

2021506406
2021617002
2021617002
2021366201

2021272214
2021272214
2021506405

4/24/2021 Amateur 2nd
Tony Cyr
10/23/2021 Puppy 3rd
10/10/2021 Puppy 1st
10/8/2021 Puppy 2nd
10/3/2021 Puppy 3rd
9/18/2021 Puppy 4th
9/11/2021 Puppy 1st
4/25/2021 Puppy 3rd
3/20/2021 Puppy 1st
Pete Janovicz
10/17/2021 Puppy 3rd
Cathy Iversen/Bob Iversen
10/9/2021 Open 1st
9/19/2021 Amateur 2nd
9/11/2021 Amateur 1st
2/4/2021 Amateur 4th
Tim Goulart
4/17/2021 Amateur 2nd
John Bruggeman
9/27/2021 Open 3rd
M. Jack Domingo
10/1/2021 Amateur 2nd
Vicky Thomas
9/18/2021 Open 4th
2/21/2021 Amateur 4th
2/20/2021 Open 1st
2/13/2021 Open 4th
Cheryl Dooley
9/12/2021 Open 1st
9/11/2021 Amateur 4th
6/19/2021 Open 4th
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Utah Springer Spaniel Club
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club

Diggs AFC Traditional Looking for More

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Kernel Traditional Poppy Corn

Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Pawnee Flushing Spaniel Club

Andie Treba's Ambicious Andie
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Beau Tridons General Beauregard
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Finn Tridons Infinity
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Rocky Mountain Springer Spaniel Association

Bella FC CFC Triple Ridges Bella Rose Glory

Bushy Hill Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association

Penny Triple Ridges Black Pearl
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

2021369401
2021617002

2021367802
2021614405
2021460903
2021467902
2021166702
2021460901

2021367802
2021696702

2021614401

2021414101

2021368206
2021166701

2021366301

2021166449

Chase FC CFC Triple Ridges Chasing Pheasant Feathers

English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

Shiloh FC Triple Ridges Shiloh-Cooper

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Rockey
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island

Friday, November 19, 2021

Triple Ridges Surprise Me Rockey

2021166311

2021462305

2021166449
2021166311

3/20/2021
2/21/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Paul Johannes

10/23/2021 Amateur
10/22/2021 Amateur
10/9/2021 Amateur
10/2/2021 Amateur
9/26/2021 Amateur
4/16/2021 Amateur

Paul Johannes

10/23/2021 Amateur
9/23/2021 Amateur
Mary Treba
4/2/2021 Puppy
Daniel /Kaleigh Parker
3/19/2021 Puppy

Patricia Bramwell
10/9/2021 Open

3/6/2021 Puppy

Henry Maccaro

10/3/2021 Amateur

Luis Alvarado

10/31/2021 Amateur
Ralph Botti
10/9/2021 Open

Luis Alvarado

5/16/2021 Amateur

Henry Maccaro
10/30/2021 Puppy

10/9/2021 Puppy

1st
3rd

1st
4th
1st
1st
4th
4th

2nd
2nd

4th

4th

2nd
1st

1st

2nd

2nd

4th

1st
1st
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Bo FC Tuckers Little Bo

Inland Empire English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367502
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2020705301
Green Valley Spaniel Club 2021367301
San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club 2021368501
Stockton English Springer Spaniel Training Club 2021369101
Tuffy FC AFC AFTCh Tuff of Ivanhoe

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366502
Turbo Turbo's Lighthouse Reflections

Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club 2021368101
lzzy Uk Breeze of Tweed Izzy

Utah Springer Spaniel Club 2021369401
Blaze Upland Meadows Blaze

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467902
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614401
Parker FC Upland Meadows Parker

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614405
Euclid Field Trial Association 2021367204
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet 2021368902
North Dakota Sporting Spaniel Club 2020506403
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club 2021367801
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2020442002
Venus Venus VIII

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc 2021166449
Lakota Warrener's Benwick Swan

Arrowhead English Springer Spaniel Club 2021366201
Charley FC AFC Warrener's Jenny Wren

San Fernando Valley Springer Spaniel Club 2021368501
Dibbs FC AFC Warrener's Sora Rail of Craney Hill

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369804

Friday, November 19, 2021

Rory Hall

10/23/2021 Open
4/9/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open
2/15/2021 Open
2/6/2021 Open

William Cosgrove
10/16/2021 Open

Emily Bauman

9/26/2021 Puppy
Jeff Adams
3/20/2021 Amateur
Patrick Gilligan
10/2/2021 Amateur
4/3/2021 Amateur
Jeffrey Mankowski
10/21/2021 Open
10/19/2021 Open
10/16/2021 Open
5/9/2021 Amateur
4/17/2021 Open
11/7/2020 Open

Luis Alvarado

10/30/2021 Puppy
Mark Thorpe/
2/13/2021 Amateur
Vicky Thomas/
2/15/2021 Open
Scott Mckillip
10/30/2021 Open

1st
4th
4th
1st
3rd

3rd

3rd

4th

4th
3rd

1st
2nd
1st
4th
2nd
3rd

3rd

1st

3rd

1st
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Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club
Keystone English Springer Spaniel Club
Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Tui FC Warrener's Tui
Southern California Sporting Spaniel Club

Colt Whisky River Guns On The Table
Euclid Field Trial Association

Skye Whisky River Isle of Skye
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Scotch Whisky River Scotch on the Rocks
Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Winston
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Booker Whisky Rivers Little Book

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Maverick Whisky Rivers Maverick

English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club of Illinois
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club
St. Croix Valley Spaniel Club

Guinness  FC Whisky Rivers Shot N Guinness

English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States
Sportsmen's Spaniel Club of Calumet

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
National English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Associati

Ryelee Whisky Rivers Shot of Rye

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021368101
2021009007
2021429504

2021617002

2021367203

2021442001
2021366501
2021643201

2021442001

FC Whisky River Winston Dudley Doo Rite

2021614401

2021467902
2021460901
2021467901
2021614401
2021414101

2021274102
2021460903
2021460901

2021215302
2021368901
2021366501
2020367901

9/25/2021 Open
3/6/2021 Open
2/27/2021 Open
Vicky Thomas
2/20/2021 Open
Roger Wilson
10/18/2021 Amateur

Scot Barton

11/6/2021 Open
3/6/2021 Puppy
2/27/2021 Puppy
I[sabella Ogden
11/7/2021 Puppy

Lynn Christen

4/2/2021

Open

Wes Roessler

10/2/2021 Open
4/15/2021 Puppy
4/11/2021 Puppy
4/2/2021 Puppy
3/19/2021 Puppy
Todd Stelzer
10/30/2021 Open
10/9/2021 Open
4/15/2021 Open
Sharon Pilgrim/
10/23/2021 Open
3/13/2021 Open
3/6/2021 Open
11/17/2020 Nat. Open
Scot Barton/

3rd
3rd
1st

4th

2nd

3rd
1st
1st

2nd

3rd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st

3rd
4th
2nd

2nd
2nd
4th
3rd
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English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States 2021215302 10/23/2021 Open 4th

Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2021614402 9/12/2021 Open 1st
Toot FC Whisky Rivers Tulip Ann Stelzer

Southern Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club 2020442002 11/7/2020 Open 1st
Sioux AFC Whispering Pines Autumn Skyy Charles Petrmichl

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska 2021367001 3/27/2021 Amateur 1st
Dora Willa’s Run Here Comes Dora Kevin Klasing

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club 2021366502 10/16/2021 Open 2nd
Maisie Willa’s Run Little Bird Maisie Kevin Klasing

Susquehanna Valley English Springer Spaniel Club 2021505805 9/19/2021 Open 3rd
Mid-Atlantic Hunting Spaniel Club 2021460003 4/10/2021 Open 3rd
Arrow FC Willa's Run Astrid's Arrow Kevin Klasing

English Springer Spaniel Club of Long Island 2021166311 10/9/2021 Open 4th
Stillwater Valley ESSC 2021369001 3/20/2021 Open 3rd
Archie Willowbrooks Archie Mark Sheflo

English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska 2021367001 3/27/2021 Puppy 3rd
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas 2021414101 3/19/2021 Puppy 3rd
Ted AFC Willowsaul Batman of Countryways Tom Nabity/Jeanne Nabity
Northern Minnesota English Springer Spaniel 2021449003 9/11/2021 Open 4th
Minnesota Heartland English Springer Spaniel Club 2021467901 4/10/2021 Amateur 4th
Brody Wind River Brody Tom Nabity/Jeanne Nabity
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club 2021643207 10/17/2021 Amateur 4th
Bonnie Wind River's She's a Bonnie Lass Louise Stewart

Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu 2021368703 10/2/2021 Open 4th
Piper Wind Rock Savanna Breeze Cynthia Marsh

Western Washington English Springer Spaniel Club 2021369608 9/18/2021 Open 1st
Timpanogos Hunting Spaniel Club 2021705304 9/10/2021 Open 4th
Bree Windrifts Breeann of Tuttle Ray Hankins/Jill Hankins

Friday, November 19, 2021 Page 44 of 46



Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Shiloh Windrifts Shiloh
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Platte River English Springer Spaniel Club
English Springer Spaniel of Eastern Nebraska
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Lulu Windrifts What a Lulu
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Houston  Windy Acres Houston

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Ravenna Field Trial Club

Cincinnati English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Southern Michigan Springer Spaniel Field Training Clu
Pittsburgh English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Club
Ohio Valley English Springer Spaniel Club

Stillwater Valley ESSC

Quinn Windy Prairie Quinn
English Springer Spaniel Club of the Central States

Scoutt Windy Prairie Zp Scoutt
Minnesota English Springer Spaniel Club

Dozer FC Windy Ridge Dozer
Mid-Penn English Springer Spaniel Club

Volunteer English Springer Spaniel Club

Seeker Wing Shots Seeker
Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Ticktock  Winterwind Hie Time
Northeast Wisconsin Spaniel Club

Lucy Wise River’s Mad Lucy of Crosswinds

Northern Colorado Springer Spaniel Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021414101

2021414103
2021460501
2021367004
2021643207

2021643207
2021368203

2021369003
2021369804
2021415102
2021366502
2021368703
2021369901
2021369801
2021369001

2021215302

2021367801

2021518001
2021713801

2021368206

2021368101

2021368206

3/19/2021

Ray Hankins

10/30/2021
10/23/2021
10/22/2021
10/16/2021

Chad Betts

10/16/2021
4/2/2021

Jeff Beelman

11/6/2021
10/30/2021
10/23/2021
10/16/2021

10/2/2021

9/25/2021

4/17/2021

3/20/2021

Lloyd Jacobs/Bobbie Jacobs

10/23/2021

Lloyd Jacobs/Bobbie Jacobs

Amateur

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Open

Amateur

Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy
Puppy

Amateur

4/17/2021 Amateur
Carl Farabaugh
3/13/2021 Open
2/3/2021 Open

Mark Matthiesen/Bob Childs

10/10/2021

Jill Miller

9/25/2021

Bob Iversen

10/9/2021

Amateur

Amateur

Open

1st

2nd
3rd
1st
1st

3rd
3rd

2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
Ist
1st

2nd

4th

1st
4th

4th

2nd

3rd
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Lola AFC Wise River's Mad Showgirl
Missouri Hunting Spaniel Club

Wise River's Ranchhand
Springer Spaniel Club of Central Kansas

Derby

Braker Z&7’s Code Breaker of Craney Hill

Southern Tier Spaniel Field Trial Association

Central Virginia English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Cl

Z&7's Hot Stuff Of Rock River
Central Wisconsin Sporting Spaniel Club

Sizzle

Zoey Zoey XXXV
English Springer Spaniel Field Trial Association Inc

New Jersey Spaniel Field Trial Club

Friday, November 19, 2021

2021643207

2021414103

2021462305
2021429504

2021614402

2021166449
2021368006

Cathy Iversen/Bob Iversen

10/17/2021 Amateur

3rd

Douglas Reynolds/Gail Reynolds

10/30/2021 Open
Susan Willingham
5/15/2021 Puppy
2/27/2021 Puppy

Jaelee Schwartz

9/12/2021 Open
Nancy Hibbs
10/29/2021 Open
10/24/2021 Amateur

3rd

2nd
2nd

3rd

4th
4th
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